
 

Sunday Morning Formation 
First Sundays of each month:  Starting January 7 10:15am—Parish Breakfast in Drake 
All other Sundays:  Starting January 14, 10:15-11am  PreK Formation—C-2 
                                                     Grades 6-8 in the middle school room                                                                                     
                                                                                             Grades 9-12 in ECW                                                                      

Wednesday, Jan 3 5:30pm-7pm Christmas Caroling 

Saturday,  Jan 6 5:00pm Mass for the Feast of the Epiphany 

Sunday, Jan 7 10:15am Parish Breakfast 

Wednesday,  Jan 10 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

Sunday, Jan 14 Regular Sunday Formation Schedule 

Wednesday,  Jan 17 

5:15-6pm Dinner 
5:45-6:20pm Children’s Formation 
6pm Overflow Shelter Set-up 
6:30pm First Evensong for the Confession of St Peter 

Sunday, Jan 21 
Regular Formation Schedule 
Brethren concert at Centenary UMC—details forthcoming 

Wednesday, Jan 24 

5-6pm Dinner 
5:45-6:20pm Children’s Formation 
6pm Overflow Shelter Set-up 
6:30pm Evensong for the Conversion of St Paul (choristers only singing) 

Sunday, Jan 28 
10-10:55am Parish meeting in Drake Hall 
2:30-3:30 pm St. Timothy’s Day Youth Ice Cream Social 

Wednesday, Jan 31 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

                                      January 10, 2018 
Dear Parents,  

I’m excited to be partnering with each of you in forming our youth in the Christian faith. I know your kids are        
important to you, and I want you to know that they’re important to me, too.  I am committed to giving them a place 
where they know they are loved by God and their fellow Christians. A place where they can belong. A place where 
they can ask questions and learn. A place where they can fun, a place where they can have a meaningful and (by the 
grace of God) fruitful youth group experience. We’re going to be all about faith formation, fellowship, and, through it 
all, giving our them the tools they need to be adult disciples of Jesus. 

 

Thank you for letting me be a part of your youth’s experience as a young Christian growing in their faith. May God 
bring us all “to the unity of the faith and of the knowledge of the Son of God, to maturity, to the measure of the full 
stature of Christ” (Ephesians 4:13).  

In Christ, 

Fr. D. J. Griffin+ 

Curate 

frdj@sttimothys.ws 

(972) 900-9785 

Regular Wednesday Night Schedule  

5:15-6pm Dinner in Drake Hall 

5-5:30pm Pre-K Godly Play—C-3 

5-5:45pm Cantate (Youth Choir) — Choir Room 

5:45-6:30pm Pre-K Formation & Nursery – C-2 
Formation (K-2nd grade) – C-5 
St. Francis Choir (3rd-5th grade)  – Choir Room 

6-7pm EYC (Episcopal Youth Community, 6th-12th grade) 
Adult Formation 

6:30-7pm Pre-K Formation & Nursery 
Cherub Choir (K-2nd grade) 
Formation  (3rd-5th grade) 

mailto:christin@sttimothys.ws


Friday, Feb 2 6:30pm Mass for the Presentation (Candlemas) 

Sunday, Feb 4 10:15am Parish Breakfast 

Wednesday,  Feb 7 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

Sunday, Feb 11 
No Youth Formation 
3:30pm Evensong 

Tuesday, Feb 13 5:30-7pm Shrove Tuesday/Mardi Gras Party / Overflow Shelter Set-up in Drake 

ASH WEDNESDAY,   
Feb 14 

No Parish Dinner 
6:30pm Ash Wednesday Mass 

Sunday, Feb 18 Regular Formation Schedule 

Wednesday,  Feb 21 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

Sunday, Feb 25 
Regular Formation Schedule 
7-9 pm  Bowling at Northside Lanes 

Wednesday, Feb 28 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

Sunday, Mar 4 
10:15am Parish Breakfast  
3:30pm Evensong 

Wednesday,  Mar 7 6-7pm  Intergenerational Game Night and Pizza 

Sunday,  Mar 11 Regular Sunday Formation Schedule (Remember Daylight Savings Time) 

Wednesday,  Mar 14 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

Sunday, Mar 18 
Regular Sunday Formation Schedule 
7-9 pm Movie Night 

Wednesday, Mar 21 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

Saturday, Mar 24 10-11:30am Palm Cross Workshop 

Palm Sunday, Mar 25 No Formation 

Wednesday, Mar 28 No Programming 

Mar 29-31 Observe Maundy Thursday, Good Friday, & Easter Vigil with your family 

Saturday, Mar 31 7:30 pm Great Vigil of Easter 

EASTER SUNDAY, Apr 1 10:15am Parish Breakfast & Easter Egg Hunt 

Wednesday, Apr 4 No Programming 

Sunday, Apr 8 No Youth Formation 

Monday, Apr 9 6:30pm Mass for the Feast of the Annunciation, transferred 

Wednesday, April 11 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

Sunday, April 15 
Regular Sunday Formation Schedule 
3:30pm Evensong 

Wednesday, April 18 Regular Wednesday Schedule 

Sunday, Apr 22 Regular Sunday Formation Schedule 

Wednesday, Apr 25 
Dinner/”Last Wednesday” Celebration/Rehearsal *Look for schedule in enews. 
6:30pm Evensong for the Feast of St Mark (with choir & formation awards) 

Friday, Apr 27— 
Saturday, Apr 28 

Lock-In in Drake Hall 

Sunday, Apr 29 Regular Sunday Formation Schedule 

Sunday, May 6 
10:15am Parish Breakfast (No Formation) 
Tentative: Parish-wide Hike after the 11am mass 

Sunday, May 13 Regular Sunday Schedule 

Sunday, May 20 

Pentecost 
Last Formation 
Summer Schedule begins 
5-7 pm Dinner and arcade games at Camel City BBQ 

Sunday, June 17—       
Friday, June 22 

Veram Vitam II — Youth Mission Trip to Valle Crucis 

December Youth Winter Retreat — Stay tuned! 

 


